are guaranteed against loss by bond insurers. These securities are almost exclusively investment grade and were
generally underwritten in accordance with our own investment standards prior to the determination to purchase,
without relying on the bond insurer�s guarantee in making the investment decision. These securities will continue to be
monitored as part of our on-going impairment analysis of our securities available for sale, but are expected to perform,
even if the rating agencies reduce the credit rating of the bond insurers.
The weighted-average expected maturity of debt securities available for sale was 5.8 years at March 31, 2010. Since
71% of this portfolio is MBS, the expected remaining maturity may differ from contractual maturity because
borrowers generally have the right to prepay obligations before the

13

Edgar Filing: WELLS FARGO & CO/MN - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

underlying mortgages mature. The estimated effect of a 200 basis point increase or decrease in interest rates on the fair
value and the expected remaining maturity of the MBS available for sale are shown in the following table.
MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES

Expected
remaining

Fair
Net

unrealized maturity
(in billions) value gains (losses) (in years)

At March 31, 2010 $ 111.1 4.2 4.5
At March 31, 2010, assuming a 200 basis point:
Increase in interest rates 101.3 (5.6) 6.1
Decrease in interest rates 117.8 10.9 3.1

See Note 4 (Securities Available for Sale) to Financial Statements in this Report for securities available for sale by
security type.
LOAN PORTFOLIO

March 31, 2010 December 31, 2009
All All

PCI other PCI other
(in millions) loans loans Total loans loans Total

Commercial and
commercial real estate:
Commercial $ 1,431 149,156 150,587 1,911 156,441 158,352
Real estate mortgage 5,252 99,262 104,514 5,631 99,167 104,798
Real estate construction 3,538 24,299 27,837 3,713 25,994 29,707
Lease financing � 13,887 13,887 � 14,210 14,210

Total commercial and
commercial real estate 10,221 286,604 296,825 11,255 295,812 307,067

Consumer:
Real estate 1-4 family first
mortgage 37,378 203,150 240,528 38,386 191,150 229,536
Real estate 1-4 family junior
lien mortgage 315 103,485 103,800 331 103,377 103,708
Credit card � 22,525 22,525 � 24,003 24,003
Other revolving credit and
installment � 89,463 89,463 � 89,058 89,058

Total consumer 37,693 418,623 456,316 38,717 407,588 446,305

Foreign 1,593 26,696 28,289 1,733 27,665 29,398

Edgar Filing: WELLS FARGO & CO/MN - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Total loans $ 49,507 731,923 781,430 51,705 731,065 782,770

A discussion of average loan balances and a comparative detail of average loan balances is included in �Earnings
Performance � Net Interest Income� earlier in this Report; period-end balances and other loan related information are in
Note 5 (Loans and Allowance for Credit Losses) to Financial Statements in this Report.
As of December 31, 2008, certain of the loans acquired from Wachovia had evidence of credit deterioration since
origination, and it was probable that we would not collect all contractually required principal and interest payments.
Such loans identified at the time of the acquisition were accounted for using the measurement provisions for